PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jean-Michel HANNOUN-LEVI	05/11/2011
Cor VAN DE WARDT	05/10/2011
Arie Luite VISSCHER	05/10/2011
Dirk BINNEKAMP	05/17/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NUCLETRON B.V.	
Street Address:	Waardgelder 1, 3905th Veenendaal	
Internal Address:	PO Box 930, 3900 AX Veenendaal	
City:	Veenendaal	
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13120282

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)408-4400

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-408-4000

Email: beverly.orlebar@finnegan.com

Correspondent Name: Paromita Chatterjee
Address Line 1: 901 New York Ave., NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 10943.0027

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Paromita Chatterjee

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 026350 FRAME: 0534

OP \$40.00 1

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS We, the below named inventors, (hereinafter referred to as Assignors), have made an invention entitled:

"ASSEMBLY FOR PERFORMING BRACHYTHERAPY TREATMENT OF TUMOUR TISSUE IN AN ANIMAL BODY"			
for which we filed an application	n for United States Letters Patent on March 22, 2011 (Application No. 13/120,282); and		
WHEREAS, NUCLETRON	B.V.		
a corporation of The Nether	rlands		
whose post office address is	Waardgelder 1, 3905TH Veenendaal, PO BOX 930, 3900 AX Veenendaal, The Netherlands		

(hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention, and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, we, as Assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY covenant that we have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting this invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional; continuation; and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF. We have hereunto set our hands.

1. FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST ASSIGNOR Jean-Michel HANNOUN-LEVI, M.D. Ph.D.	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE 11.05.2011
ADDRESS Department of Radiation Oncology, Antoine Lacassagne Cancer Center, 33 Valombrose Ave., 06000 Nice, France		CITIZENSHIP France
2. FULL NAME OF SECOND ASSIGNOR, IF ANY COR VAN DE WARDT	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
ADDRESS Tollenhof 2, 4041 BJ Kesteren, The Netherlands		CITIZENSHIP The Netherlands
3. FULL NAME OF THIRD ASSIGNOR, IF ANY Arie Luite VISSCHER	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
ADDRESS Verheullaan 13, 3971 Rd Driebergen, The Netherlands		CITIZENSHIP The Netherlands
4. FULL NAME OF FOURTH ASSIGNOR, IF ANY DIRK BINNEKAMP	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
ADDRESS Zevenblad 36, 7623 CG Borne, The Netherlands		CITIZENSHIP The Netherlands

PATENT REEL: 026350 FRAME: 0535

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (U.S. Rights Only) Attorney Docket No. 10943.0027

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS We, the below named inventors, (hereinafter referred to as Assignors), have made an invention entitled:

"ASSEMBLY FOR PERFORMING BRACHYTHERAPY TREATMENT OF TUMOUR TISSUE IN AN ANIMAL BODY" for which we filed an application for United States Letters Patent on March 22, 2011 (Application No. 13/120,282); and

WHEREAS, NUCLETRON	
a corporation of The Nether	lands
whose post office address is	Waardgelder 1, 3905TH Veenendaal, PO BOX 930, 3900 AX Veenendaal, The Netherlands

(hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention, and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, we, as Assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY covenant that we have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting this invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We have hereunto set our hands.

FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST ASSIGNOR Jean-Michel HANNOUN-LEVI, M.D.	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
ADDRESS Department of Radiation Oncology, Antoine Lacas Nice, France	ssagne Cancer Center, 33 Valombrose Ave., 06000	CITIZENSHIP France
2. FULL NAME OF SECOND ASSIGNOR, IF ANY COR VAN DE WARDT	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE 10-05-2011
ADDRESS Tollenhof 2, 4041 BJ Kesteren, The Netherlands	A	CITIZENSHIP The Netherlands
3. FULL NAME OF THIRD ASSIGNOR, IF ANY Arie Luite VISSCHER	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE Ablanches	10-05-2011
ADDRESS Verheullaan 13, 3971 Rd Driebergen, The Netherla	1 100 3	CITIZENSHIP The Netherlands
4. FULL NAME OF FOURTH ASSIGNOR, IF ANY DIRK BINNEKAMP	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE 17 May 2011
ADDRESS Zevenblad 36, 7623 CG Borne, The Netherlands		CITIZENSHIP The Netherlands

PATENT REEL: 026350 FRAME: 0536

RECORDED: 05/26/2011